


City of Albuquerque
Planning Department

Development & Building Services Division
DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV 02/2013)

Project Title: Building Permit #: City Drainage #:

DRB#: EPC#: Work Order#: 

Legal Description:

City Address: 

Engineering Firm: Contact: 

Address: 

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail: 

Owner: Contact: 

Address: 

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail: 

Architect: Contact: 

Address: 

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail: 

Surveyor: Contact: 

Address: 

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail: 

Contractor: Contact: 

Address: 

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail: 

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:

 DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

 DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

 DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

 CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

 GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

 EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

 ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)

 CLOMR/LOMR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TCL TEMP)

 TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

 ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

 ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL  SO-19 APPROVAL

 ENGINEER’S CERT (ESC) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL  ESC PERMIT APPROVAL

 SO-19 WORK ORDER APPROVAL  ESC CERT. ACCEPTANCE

 OTHER (SPECIFY) GRADING CERTIFICATION  OTHER (SPECIFY) 

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:         Yes No Copy Provided

DATE SUBMITTED: By:

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal.  The particular nature, location, and
scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail.  One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the followin

1.     Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan:  Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans
2.     Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres
3.     Drainage Report:  Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more
4.     Erosion and Sediment Control Plan:  Required for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of land disturbing area, including

project less than 1-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development
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SCALE: 1" = 20'







68.00 NEW SPOT ELEVATION

EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION

NEW CONCRETE PAVING

EXISTING CONTOUR

              ROOF DRAIN LOCATION

TBC         TOP OF BACK OF CURB

FL            FLOWLINE

TC           TOP OF CONCRETE

INV          INVERT

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION OF EXISTING BELOW GRADE
UTILITIES IN THE WORK AREA PRIOR TO EXCAVATION

A

40'20'10'0



T.B.M. #2 ELEVATION  4967.77



TRACT B-1, NORTHFIELDS ADDITION, ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO, AS
THE SAME IS SHOWN AND DESIGNATED ON THE PLAT IN THE OFFICE OF
THE COUNTY CLERK OF BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO ON
NOVEMBER 9, 2011, BOOK 2011C, PAGE 121, DOC. #2100102249



SITE

FG           FINISHED GRADE

TG           TOP OF GRATE

FLOW DIRECTION

NEW CONTOUR70














































MAIL: 6501 Americas Pkwy NE., Ste. 300 PHO: 505.883.5200
Albuquerque, NM 87110 FAX: 505.884.5390

WEB: www.fbtarch.com

CONSULTANT

     











     



 


































































4900 Lang Avenue NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109

Phone: (505) 348-4000
















C-101 - REVISED.DWG

6' WIDE CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER PER C.O.A. STD. DWG. #2420 AND
PER C.O.A. STD. DWG. #2426 AT PRIVATE ENTRANCE

CURB ANG GUTTER PER C.O.A. STD. DWG. #2415

ONSITE CURB AND GUTTER PER DETAIL A2/C-201

DRAINAGE BASIN CURB PER DETAIL A4/C-201

CONNECT NEW STORM DRAIN TO BACK OF EXISTING STORM INLET PER
C.O.A. STD. DWG. #2237 - INVERT ELEV. = 4963.65

1'-0" WIDE BREAK IN CURB FOR DRAINAGE

CATCH BASIN PER DETAIL A3/C-201

ASPHALT PAVING PER DETAIL A1/C-201

AREA DRAIN PER DETAIL A5/C-201

TYPICAL SITE SIDEWALK PER DETAIL B1/C-201

SIDEWALK AT DRAINAGE BASIN PER DETAIL B2/C-201

CURB ACCESS RAMP WITH MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 5%

EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER TO REMAIN

2% CROSS SLOPE AT SIDEWALK - TYPICAL

6" CUTOFF WALL PER DETAIL B3/C-201

SITE WALL - SEE ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN
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EXISTING CONDITIONS
LAND         AREA               AREA        P6          Q                Q           V6          V24        V4DAY     V10DAY
TRTMNT  (ACRE)                 %                    (CFS/AC)      (CFS)       (CF)        (CF)        (CF)           (CF)

PRECIPITATION ZONE 2
DESIGN STORM: (IN)

A
B
C
D

TOTALS

0%
90%
0%

10%

100%

0.000
1.890
0.000
0.200

2.090

0.53
0.78
1.13
2.12

1.56
2.28
3.14
4.70

   1hr          6hr         24hr        4day         10day
   2.01        2.35        2.75        3.30           3.95

0
5,351

0
1,539

6,890

0.00
4.31
0.00
0.94

5.25



0
5,351

0
1,830

7,181

0
5,351

0
2,229

7,580

0
5,351

0
2,701

8,052

PROPOSED CONDITIONS - BASIN I
LAND         AREA               AREA        P6          Q                Q           V6          V24        V4DAY     V10DAY
TRTMNT  (ACRE)                 %                    (CFS/AC)      (CFS)       (CF)        (CF)        (CF)           (CF)

A
B
C
D

TOTALS

0%
53%
0%
47%

100%

0.000
0.132
0.000
0.118

0.250

0.53
0.78
1.13
2.12

1.56
2.28
3.14
4.70

0
374

0
908

1,282

0.00
0.30
0.00
0.55

0.86

0
374

0
1,079

1,453

0
374

0
1,315

1,689

0
374

0
1,593

1,967

SD          STORM DRAIN

1 06/27/14 ADDENDUM #2

BASIN LIMITS

2 10/01/14 C.O.A. COMMENTS

PROPOSED CONDITIONS - BASIN II
LAND         AREA               AREA        P6          Q                Q           V6          V24        V4DAY     V10DAY
TRTMNT  (ACRE)                 %                    (CFS/AC)      (CFS)       (CF)        (CF)        (CF)           (CF)

A
B
C
D

TOTALS

0%
44%
0%
56%

100%

0.000
0.050
0.000
0.063

0.113

0.53
0.78
1.13
2.12

1.56
2.28
3.14
4.70

0
142

0
485

627

0.00
0.11
0.00
0.30

0.41

0
142

0
576

718

0
142

0
702

844

0
142

0
851

992

PROPOSED CONDITIONS - BASIN III
LAND         AREA               AREA        P6          Q                Q           V6          V24        V4DAY     V10DAY
TRTMNT  (ACRE)                 %                    (CFS/AC)      (CFS)       (CF)        (CF)        (CF)           (CF)

A
B
C
D

TOTALS

0%
13%
0%
87%

100%

0.000
0.254
0.000
1.728

1.982

0.53
0.78
1.13
2.12

1.56
2.28
3.14
4.70

0
719

0
13,298

14,017

0.00
0.58
0.00
8.12

8.70

0
719

0
15,807

16,526

0
719

0
19,257

19,976

0
719

0
23,334

24,053

MAXIMUM ALLOWED Q = 2.09 AC (2.75 CFS/AC) = 5.75 CFS
OUTFALL TO MILDRED : 10"Ø PIPE @ 1.50% SLOPE Qmax=3.75 CFS
TOTAL CFS = 375 + 0.41 + 0.86 = 5.02 CFS
BASIN III - FIRST FLUSH VOLUME PROVIDED IN LANDSCAPE AREAS - 4000 CF > 2133 CF

THIS SITE IS A 2.09 ACRE URBAN COMMERCIAL LOT WHERE A GAS STATION
HAD PREVIOUSLY EXISTED BUT WAS DEMOLISHED LEAVING THE SITE
CURRENTLY EMPTY. THE PROPERTY WILL BE DEVELOPED WITH A NEW
MEDICAL CLINIC BUILDING AND ONSITE PAVED PARKING LOTS. THE SITE IS
UNAFFECTED BY OFFSITE FLOWS AS IT IS AT A HIGHER ELEVATION THAN
THE ADJACENT SITE TO THE WEST AND STREETS, WHICH INCLUDE
MILDRED AVE. ON THE NORTH BOUNDARY, MATTHEW AVE. ON THE SOUTH
BOUNDARY AND 4TH STREET ON THE EAST BOUNDARY. CURRENTLY THE
SITE IS RELATIVELY FLAT WITH A HIGH POINT IN THE MIDDLE OF THE
PROPERTY. STORM WATER DRAINS OVER THE GROUND SURFACE TO
DOWNSTREAM FACILITIES TO THE EAST NORTH AND SOUTH.
DOWNSTREAM STORM DRAIN FACILITIES INCLUDE AN UNDERGROUND PIPE
AND CATCH BASINS IN MILDRED AVE. AND IN 4TH STREET THAT
EVENTUALLY TAKE RUNOFF TO THE RIVER. THERE IS ALSO A PERFORATED
LID ON A CATCH BASIN IN MATTHEW AVE. THAT COLLECTS RUNOFF AND
DIRECTS IT TO THE ALAMEDA DRAIN LOCATED JUST SOUTH OF MATTHEW
AVE.


THE PROPOSED SCHEME FOR HANDLING SITE RUNOFF ALLOWS FOR FREE
DISCHARGE OF DEVELOPED FLOWS ALONG THE EAST AND SOUTH SIDES
OF THIS SITE. THE SITE HAS BEEN BROKEN INTO 3 BASINS WHERE BASIN I
IS THE SOUTH BORDER AND BASIN II IS THE EAST BORDER. THESE 1ST
TWO BASINS REPRESENT RELATIVELY SMALL QUANTITIES AMOUNTING TO
A MAXIMUM Q OF 1.27 CFS. THERE ARE LANDSCAPE AREAS ALL ALONG
THESE 2 SIDES OF THE SITE WHICH WILL HANDLE THE “FIRST
FLUSH” TREATMENT OF THIS RUNOFF. BASED ON THE ALLOWABLE
CRITERIA (2.75 CFS/AC) FOR DRAINAGE OUTFALL FROM SITES IN THE
VALLEY WE UNDERSTAND THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE DEVELOPED Q FROM
THIS SITE TO BE 5.75 CFS WHICH LEAVES A MAXIMUM Q OF 4.48 CFS
ALLOWED AT BASIN III. RECESSED LANDSCAPE PARKING ISLANDS AND
AREAS THAT BORDER THE PARKING LOTS WILL TREAT DEVELOPED FLOWS
TO ADDRESS “FIRST FLUSH” CONCERNS IN THE PARKING AREAS. THE
ROOF RUNOFF AND SOME OF THE PARKING LOT RUNOFF WILL BE
COLLECTED IN CATCH BASINS AND ONSITE STORM DRAINS WHICH THEN
DIRECT IT THRU A LANDSCAPED AREA ON THE NORTH BORDER OF THE
SITE TO GIVE IT A FIRST FLUSH TREATMENT BEFORE INTRODUCING
RUNOFF TO THE PUBLIC FACILITY IN THE BACK OF AN EXISTING CATCH
BASIN IN MILDRED AVE. THE OUTFALL PIPE TO THIS CATCH BASIN IS
DESIGNED TO RESTRICT FLOW SO THAT THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE
AGGREGATE Q FROM THIS SITE IS NOT EXCEEDED. THIS MAY CREATE
SOME TEMPORARY ONSITE PONDING IN PARKING AND LANDSCAPE AREAS.

FIRST FLUSH P = 0.44 IN - 0.10 IN = 0.34 IN     V6 = 2,133 CF

PRIVATE DRAINAGE FACILITIES WITHIN CITY RIGHT-OF-WAY
NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR

1. AN EXCAVATION PERMIT WILL BE REQUIRED BEFORE BEGINNING
ANY WORK WITHIN CITY RIGHT-OF-WAY.

2. ALL WORK ON THIS PROJECT SHALL BE PERFORMED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL LAWS,
RULES AND REGULATIONS CONCERNING CONSTRUCTION SAFETY
AND HEALTH.

3. TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION, THE
CONTRACTOR MUST CONTACT NEW MEXICO ONE CALL, DIAL
“811” [OR (505) 260-1990] FOR THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES.

4. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXCAVATE
AND VERIFY THE LOCATIONS OF ALL OBSTRUCTIONS.  SHOULD A
CONFLICT EXIST, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER
SO THAT THE CONFLICT CAN BE RESOLVED WITH A MINIMUM
AMOUNT OF DELAY.

5. BACKFILL COMPACTION SHALL BE ACCORDING TO TRAFFIC/STREET
USE.

6. MAINTENANCE OF THE FACILITY SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY BEING SERVED.

7. WORK ON ARTERIAL STREETS SHALL BE PERFORMED ON A 24-HOUR
BASIS.


DATE C.O.A. DRAINAGE INSPECTOR

3 10/27/14 C.O.A. COMMENTS
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MAIL: 6501 Americas Pkwy NE., Ste. 300 PHO: 505.883.5200
Albuquerque, NM 87110 FAX: 505.884.5390

WEB: www.fbtarch.com
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4900 Lang Avenue NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109

Phone: (505) 348-4000
















C-201 - REVISED.DWG

1 10/01/14 C.O.A. COMMENTS
2 10/27/14 C.O.A. COMMENTS
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	Building Permit: NORTH VALLEY CLINIC
	City Drainage: 
	undefined: 
	EPC: 
	Work Order: 
	undefined_2: 
	Legal Description: TRACT B-1, NORTHFIELDS ADDITION, ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO
	City Address: 3401 4TH STREET NW, ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87107
	Contact: WALLA ENGINEERING
	undefined_3: MIKE WALLA
	Address: 6501 AMERICAS PWKY NE, ALBUQ., NM 87110 SUITE 301
	Fax: 505-881-3008
	Email: 505-881-4025
	undefined_4: mikew@wallaengineering.com
	Contact_2: UNM HOSPITALS
	undefined_5: 
	Address_2: 2211 LOMAS BLVD. NE, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106
	Fax_2: 505-620-5701
	Email_2: 
	undefined_6: 
	Contact_3: FBT ARCHITECTS
	undefined_7: SCOTT JOHNSON
	Address_3: 6501 AMERICAS PWKY NE, ALBUQ., NM 87110 SUITE 300
	Fax_3: 505-883-5200
	Email_3: 505-884-5390
	undefined_8: skj@fbtarch.com
	Contact_4: HIGH MESA CONSULTING GROUP
	undefined_9: 
	Address_4: 6010-B MIDWAY PARK BLVD. NE, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109
	Fax_4: 505-345-4250
	Email_4: 505-345-4254
	undefined_10: 
	Contact_5: 
	undefined_11: 
	Address_5: 
	Fax_5: 
	Email_5: 
	undefined_12: 
	DRAINAGE REPORT: 
	SIAFINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE: 
	DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL: 
	PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL: 
	DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL: X
	S DEV PLAN FOR SUBD APPROVAL: 
	CONCEPTUAL G  D PLAN: 
	S DEV FOR BLDG PERMIT APPROVAL: 
	GRADING PLAN: X
	SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL: 
	EROSION  SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN ESC: 
	FINAL PLAT APPROVAL: 
	ENGINEERS CERT HYDROLOGY: 
	CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY PERM: 
	CLOMRLOMR: 
	CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY TCL TEMP: 
	TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT TCL: 
	FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL: 
	ENGINEERS CERT TCL: 
	BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL: X
	ENGINEERS CERT DRB SITE PLAN: 
	GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL: 
	SO19 APPROVAL: 
	ENGINEERS CERT ESC: 
	PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL: 
	ESC PERMIT APPROVAL: 
	SO19: 
	WORK ORDER APPROVAL: 
	ESC CERT ACCEPTANCE: 
	OTHER SPECIFY: 
	GRADING CERTIFICATION: 
	OTHER SPECIFY_2: 
	Yes: 
	No: X
	Copy Provided: 
	Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans andor Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal  The particular nature location and: MIKE WALLA
	By: 10-27-14


